FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE SZÁSIÓN: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.568(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of

· Atrocities) Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May, 2023 at around 09:00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
16/06/2023 at 07:19 AM	Torbung Village. About 8 kms North	16/06/2023

A First Infosrmation must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an NB: attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of	Name & residence	Brief description	— Steps taken	Result
informant/	of accused	of offence with	regarding	of the
complainant	person(s)	sections and of	investigation,	case
	*	property carried off,	explanation of	
	•	if any	delay in recording	ti.
		101-0-0 100M=	information	
	4	Sp/cepur copy-		#1 #2
	*			
Lamzaneng 35 years	A large gathering of	Punishment for being a member of	ASI	
w/o Letkhomang of	mob of mainly	unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with	K.Paumuansang of	
Torbung Village	Meitei Community	deadly weapon, mischief causing damage	CCP-PS will please	
(8375001278)	who were suspected	to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief	investigate the	
(00,000,00	to be instigated and	causing by fire or explosive substance with	case.	
	abated by Meitei	intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity		
	Leepun & Arambi	with attempt to cause death with common		į.
	Tenggol of valley	intention, whoever commits mischief by		
	based CSO's	fire or any explosive substances intending		339%
		to cause or knowing it to be likely that he		•
		will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST shall be		
		punishable with not less than 6(six)		
		months but may extend to 7 years with		
O.E. Overleaf		fine.		
d.				
Mile M				
1/10/~ 1 )				
OC/CCP-PS		7 11/C		
Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police Sta		u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec.		
churachandpur Police Sta	lor	3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention		
Manipur				
		of Atrocities) Act.		
		4-		

Signed

: (N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

· 16/06/2023 Officar-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station



Subject:- Request for filing a complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attack against me.

Sir,

With due respect I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my families on 3<sup>ml</sup> May at around 9:00 Pm wherein, a large gathering of mob of mainly Meitei Community who were suspected to be instigated and abated by Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of Valley based CSO's attack on my/our village TORBUNG and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down my/our HOUSE rendering me in a state of homeless person. Fearing to lose our lives and being in state of vulnerable, me along with my family/villagers numbering Male- and Female- had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the resident/relief camp of PADLUN village B. VENGNOM. Churachandpur. Herein, are list of properties:-

Sl.	Details of Assets	Quantity	Estimate Costs	In Words	*
No.					
19	- Galcepi	copy			2 E
	SHOP	1	6,00,000	SIX LAKHS	
n	FRIDGE		35,000	THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND	
<b>2</b> .	าทายอะ	<b>1</b> :	33,000	1/11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	
3.	WOOLEN AIMIRAN	4	2,00000	TWO LAKHS	•
					·.
4.	BED	1	10,000	TEN THOUSAND	
		*			
5.	SOFA SET.	1	7,500	SEVEN THOUSAND	
					•
7.	ICE-CREAM BOX.	1	50,000	FIFTY THOUSAND	10.0
1 <sub>31</sub> .	•				
8.	GA3-570VE	1	3,500	THREE THOUSAND FIVE	HUNDRE
9.	GAS-CYLINDER	2	5000	FINE THOUSAND	
10-	FAN	1	4000	FOUR THOUSAND	
					*

That, the assets / properties and damage was estimated to be around Rs. 914,500

I, Therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrator and abettor for their heinous act carried out against me and my family for the end of justice.

Place: Churachandpur

Treafed as an OE of FIRM.

568 (06) 2023 ccp-ps U/S 143/

148/427/436/397/34 Ppc,

Sic 3(2) (111) of Ari Sc/ST

Prenention of Atnocities) Act.

Enclosed:- List of Properties

Octionary

Critical In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

Dated the 23 May, 2023

Lamzonen Yours' faithfully

Name: - Lampareng

\_(35 years)

S/6 Letkhomang

Contact no: 8375001278